Official

Race 4 Results

Sanction No. 23-R0-59555
VIRginia International Raceway
3.27 Mile Road Course

Start Car
Pos Pos No.
1 3 0
2 1 32
3 4 36
4 5 50
5 6 81
6 8 02
711 7
8 7 165
9 10 0
10 9 15
11 13 38
12 15 84
13 2 44
DNF 14 10
DNF 16 184
DNS 12 98

Driver/Hometown/Region

Jared Odrick / Lebanon PA / SUS

Barry Boes / Austin TX / LnSt

Daniel Bender / Northbrook IL / CHI
Tom Patton / Fairfield Twp OH / CIN
Simon Asselin / Sammamish WA / Nwst
Michael Quattiebaum / Houston TX / Hous
Al Rowland / Mebane NC / NCR

Jorge Nazario / San Juan PR/ GPR
Scotty B White / Auburn WA / Nwst

Jack Stanford / Commerce GA / Atl
William Moore / Chagrin Falls OH / NEO
Dan Harding / Dover OH / NEO

Tony Ave / Maiden NC / CCR

Paul Ruth / Parker TX / Tex

Paolo Salvatore / San Antonio TX / Hous
Pete Peterson / Lumberton NC / CCR

Time of Day Start: 11:23 AM
Number of Starters: 15
Length of Race: 49.05 Miles

Overall Time of Race: 28:39.125 (avg. 102.715 mph)
Margin of Victory: 00.348 seconds

SCCﬁ

RUNOFFS

Sponsor
Black Underwear

Accio Data/Data Facts

Bravo Trailers

Hoosier/Felice Engines/Carbotech
Racer on Rails

RR Valve/Xtreme Crane

Morgan Lumber Inc

taxmania

Knight Transport LLC/Goodyear/Hawk
Gran Turismo East/Buyavette.net
Msports/Swift/Hoosier/Hawk
Hardings Park Cycle Canton OH

NJB Roofing/Sell4MyPrice.com
Torre Racing/U&M/Torre Crane
Hoosier/Peterson Toyota

Lap Leaders
#32 - laps 1-2
#44 - laps 3-10
#01 - laps 11-15

Fastest Race Lap: 1:52.865 (104.302 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #7 Al Rowland

Make/Model

Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro
Sunbeam Tiger
Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Corvette
Dodge Viper Comp Coupe
Chevrolet SS

Chevrolet Camaro
Porsche 996

Nissan 350Z

Pontiac Grand Prix

Ford Mustang

Toyota Celica

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (1:52.475)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 9/29/23 3:45 PM

GT2

11:15 AM

Friday, September 29, 2023

Laps
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
13
10

3
1

Fastest
Lap
1:52.865
1:53.230
1:53.573
1:53.909
1:54.788
1:54.668
1:55.624
1:53.913
1:57.019
1:55.707
1:58.546
2:11.003
#  1:53.044
#  2:11.258
#  2:05.703

Diff

0:00.000
0:00.348
0:11.072
0:20.475
0:26.978
0:34.850
0:39.064
0:43.566
0:59.931
1:08.461
1:28.934
2 laps
5 laps
12 laps

14 laps

1 - Penalty applied
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